
JASON M. STANEK CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON PATRICE M. BUBAR





PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| | Delmarva Power & Light Company's | * | BEFORE THE |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| * CASE NO. 9681 | | * | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| * CASE NO. 9681 | | * | OF MARYLAND |
| * CASE NO. 9681 | | * | |
| CASE 110. 9001 | | * | |
| * | | * | CASE NO. 9681 |
| | | * | |

Issue Date: September 27, 2022

CANCELLATION OF HEARINGS

On September 27, 2022, Delmarva Power & Light Company ("DPL"), the Commission's Technical Staff, the Office of People's Counsel, and Walmart, Inc. (collectively "the Parties") notified the Commission that the Parties had reached a partial settlement in principle in the above-captioned proceeding, requested that the evidentiary hearings scheduled for September 27, 28, 29, 30, and October 3 and 4, 2022 be cancelled, and sought to provide briefs in lieu of an evidentiary hearing on the remaining issue not covered within the scope of the partial settlement.¹ The Commission cancelled the evidentiary hearing scheduled for September 27, 2022,² and now cancels the remainder of the evidentiary hearings scheduled for September 28, 29, 30, and October 3 and 4, 2022. The Commission will provide direction regarding briefs, testimony, and further hearings upon its receipt of additional filings regarding the settlement and subsequent proceedings.

By Direction of the Commission,

/s/ Andrew S. Johnston

Andrew S. Johnston Executive Secretary

² Maillog No. 242458.

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER TOWER 6 ST. PAUL STREET BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-6806
410-767-8000 Toll Free: 1-800-492-0474 FAX: 410-333-6495

MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice) · Website: www.psc.state.md.us

¹ Maillog No. 242457.